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Zieleinlauf "Blaues Band"  

 Nr. Einlauf Segelnummer Schiffname Klasse Skipper Club ges. Zeit 

 1 05:59:44 AUT 1 Die BTV Libera Fritz Trippolt YCB 10:29:44 
 2 06:50:48 GER 115 Principessa Libera Joschi Entner WVF. 11:20:48 
 3 06:58:54 GER 93 Italia Libera Markus Ficht LYCC 11:28:54 
 4 07:00:47 GER 91 pwm Libera Gerhard Müller YCSS 11:30:47 
 5 07:12:09 CL GER 111 René Lezard Trapez Achim Salcher LYCC 11:42:09 
 6 07:20:28 GER 1270 Vermeer Unverm. Michael Pieper DSM 11:50:28 
 7 09:17:14 GER 001 No Limit YSt 1 Hermann Windolph SF  13:47:14 
 8 09:22:07 GER 4204 Sarnade 2 Unverm. Peter Tess SMCF 13:52:07 
 9 09:26:27 AUT 179 GO ON Unverm. Dietmar Salzmann YCRh 13:56:27 
 10 09:27:58 GER 141 König Ludwig  Trapez Luitpold Prinz von  BYC 13:57:58 
 11 09:29:12 GER 5078 Mecki Messer IMS 1 Klaus Meckelburg SCBo 13:59:12 
 12 09:29:14 AUT 9 Svenja Unverm. Fredy Wachter YCRh 13:59:14 
 13 09:29:26 SUI 10 all´ arrabbiata YSt 1 Max Juchli YCA 13:59:26 
 14 09:30:57 ITA 110 Sasso Trapez Christof Wieland CVG 14:00:57 
 15 09:31:30 AUT 41 Rainbow's End IMS 1 Franz Vetter YCH 14:01:30 
 16 09:31:42 GER 1275 Capricorno Unverm. Rolf Hauke CKA 14:01:42 
 17 09:33:16 SUI 7880 Brava YSt 1 Ernst Rohner SSC 14:03:16 
 18 09:35:19 GER 4728 Maximumm Unverm. Günter Scheck SCBo 14:05:19 
 19 10:10:25 GER 4424 Tintenfass IMS 1 Roel van Merkesteyn YCL 14:40:25 
 20 10:11:05 GER 3856 Diamant Unverm. Mark. K. Binz LSC 14:41:05 
 21 10:11:53 AUT 118 La Wally IMS 1 Horst Zimmermann YCH 14:41:53 
 22 10:12:16 GER 888 Highlight YSt 1 Christian Kühlwein SGW 14:42:16 
 23 10:13:03 GER 4845 Magic Lady Unverm. Wolfgang Palm YCL 14:43:03 
 24 10:15:01 GER 001 Nomos Unverm. Andy Pfaff SVD 14:45:01 
 25 10:15:37 AUT 27 Catch Up IMS 1 Gebhard Riedmann LYC 14:45:37 
 26 10:16:47 GER 3358 Caurina IMS 2-4 Wolfgang Schibalsky SKM 14:46:47 
 27 10:21:10  O 46 Skagerrak 75er Thomas Heinrich YCK 14:51:10 
 28 10:22:54 O 39 Sorbas 75er Alexander Ballweg BYCÜ 14:52:54 
 29 10:24:15 AUT 2538 Shubidu 3 Surprise Ulrike Lintner BSC 14:54:15 
 30 10:25:33 H 3 Edit 8 m-R Wilhelm Wagner SCBo 14:55:33 
 31 10:26:22 O 57 Bodan II 75er Peter Horn BYCÜ 14:56:22 
 32 10:32:58 O 4 Passat 75er Richard Volz YCM 15:02:58 
 33 10:34:29 GER 4280 Bjenna YSt 1 Wolfgang Leuthe SCBo 15:04:29 
 34 10:35:58 GER 4002 Runaway YSt 1 Karl Scholl KS 15:05:58 
 35 10:38:17 AUT 127 Koxinga YSt 1 Peter Ludwig YCRh 15:08:17 
 36 10:41:14 GER 3 Meckatzer Elena  Trapez Michael Immler WSC 15:11:14 
 37 10:47:24 GER 60 Hadomoth YSt 1 Josef Martin YCRa 15:17:24 
 38 10:51:47 SUI 4110 Fram YSt 1 Christoph Gautschi YCB 15:21:47 
 39 11:15:36 SUI 70 Peppermint Trapez Silvio Müller SCR 15:45:36 
 40 11:19:44 GER 4945 Robin YSt 1 Karl Michael Simon SCBo 15:49:44 
 41 11:21:26 AUT 122 Boreas YSt 1 Helmut Lenz YCRh 15:51:26 
 42 11:26:52 GER 5062 Mystique Surprise Klaus Merwarth StSG 15:56:52 
 43 11:31:39 H 19 Runag 8 m-R Heinz Ellenrieder YCB 16:01:39 
 44 11:33:05 GER 4016 Iras 8 m-R Robert Nitsche LSC 16:03:05 
 45 11:38:48 SUI 124 Charisma Dyn. 35 Andreas Künzli YCK 16:08:48 
 46 11:40:07 GER 4575 Scylla Unverm. Walter Müller WYC 16:10:07 
 47 11:52:45 GER 33 Diamant Unverm. Antonius Ott YCM 16:22:45 
 48 11:55:25 AUT 117 Coco de Mer YSt 1 Karl Troll BSC 16:25:25 
 49 11:57:02 GER 4959 Ruthli IMS 1 Guenter Overrath SMCF 16:27:02 
 50 12:00:26 GER 166 Calalou Dyn. 35 Rudi Thum YCM 16:30:26 
 51 12:01:06 GER 2006 Speed Up Ro 33 Wilhelm Gorbach BSC 16:31:06 
 52 12:01:44 SUI 119 Scirocco Dyn. 35 Manfred Heuss YCRo 16:31:44 
 53 12:03:20 O 13 Falke 75er Rolf Rapp BYCÜ 16:33:20 
 54 12:03:28 AUT 2000 Blow up Ro 33 Robert Hämmerle BSC 16:33:28 
 55 12:03:50 O 60 Spazzo 75er Siegbert Allgaier RYC 16:33:50 
 56 12:05:19 2 Danlove Unverm. Karl Dungs LSC 16:35:19 
 57 12:05:25 GER 5186 K3 Surprise Heiko Müller SMC 16:35:25 
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 58 12:06:07 SUI 52 Banzai Dyn. 35 Urs Staubli SGYC 16:36:07 
 59 12:06:42 AUT 361 Pfeil II X 99 Uli Diem BSC 16:36:42 
 60 12:07:26 SUI 3671 WWW.Graf-Yachti IMS 2-4 Markus Graf SVK 16:37:26 
 61 12:07:48 H 6 Bayern II 8 m-R Peter Fechner LSC 16:37:48 
 62 12:08:55 GER 589 Carabella X 99 Marc Morath SMC 16:38:55 
 63 12:09:16 Z 36 Harp YSt 2 Heinz Seiler SSC 16:39:16 
 64 12:10:01 G 385 Sheltie Unverm. Jürgen Gössl YVK 16:40:01 
 65 12:10:32 O 68 Petrus 75er Ewald Weisschedel KYC 16:40:32 
 66 12:11:02 AUT 119 Fun Star YSt 1 Walter Kathan MBSV 16:41:02 
 67 12:11:09 L 55 Gretel YSt 2 Udo Victora YCB 16:41:09 
 68 12:11:15 GER 36 Azzurra Dyn. 35 Carsten Ortlieb WYC 16:41:15 
 69 12:11:20 GER 049 Take off YSt 1 Michael Off YCM 16:41:20 
 70 12:11:36 30 GER 124 Fairplay 30er RV Mike Rösch YCIR 16:41:36 
 71 12:12:02 5116 Tramontana YSt 1 Werner Eberle YCB 16:42:02 
 72 12:12:14 GER 2021 "Here comes  Trapez Ralph Schatz YCM 16:42:14 
 73 12:12:27 P 106 Argo II 45er Matthias Berz AYC 16:42:27 
 74 12:12:40 SUI 52 Lai da Tuma YSt 1 Rolf Niederer YCA 16:42:40 
 75 12:14:10 AUT 571 Anna Katharina X 99 Beato Barnay BSC 16:44:10 
 76 12:17:29 GER 108 Tante Berta Trapez Hans-Peter Duwe LSC 16:47:29 
 77 12:17:56 GER 2969 Hester YSt 2 Hans-Olaf Henkel DSM 16:47:56 
 78 12:18:34 GER 6 Skuld IMS 2-4 Christian Koch YCL 16:48:34 
 79 12:18:44 GER 7 Traumfänger YSt 1 Thomas Jäger YCIR 16:48:44 
 80 12:18:53 G9 36 Ran YSt 1 Werner Breyer LSC 16:48:53 
 81 12:19:31 239 Carib Lacustre Dominik Kühne YCA 16:49:31 
 82 12:19:54 GER 5571 Delfin YSt 1 Ulrich Schatz YCM 16:49:54 
 83 12:20:29 O 5 Föhn 75er Gaudenz Tröesch YCRo 16:50:29 
 84 12:20:32 VIII 3 HOC Neustadt YSt 1 Karlheinz Kaiser YCL 16:50:32 
 85 12:20:38 GER 349 Tabaluga 101 Matthias Auer YLB 16:50:38 
 86 12:20:43 GER 45 Fun No 1 Dyn. 35 Klaus Vonbach WYC 16:50:43 
 87 12:20:57 SUI 256 Sianda YSt 1 Patrick Herzig SSC 16:50:57 
 88 12:21:46 G 51 Dolce Far Niente YSt 2 Hans Ley DSM 16:51:46 
 89 12:21:51 GER 1 Biyou Surprise Lars Willer PYC 16:51:51 
 90 12:22:24 AUT 97 Scampo Dyn. 35 Anton Berlinger BSC 16:52:24 
 91 12:22:25 Z 9 Froya 8 m-R Peter Groh YCRo 16:52:25 
 92 12:22:34 GER 531 Aquaplaning X 99 Dieter Christ SCU 16:52:34 
 93 12:22:37 P 201 Schuft V 45er Silvio Schobinger WYC 16:52:37 
 94 12:22:53 GER 210 North Star YSt 1 Joachim Grauer YCL 16:52:53 
 95 12:23:11 SUI 100 Aranda YSt 1 Patrick Reinli CCS 16:53:11 
 96 12:23:17 GER 5374 Blanc Bleu IMS 2-4 KlausH. Ehrlinger YCL 16:53:17 
 97 12:23:58 SUI 76 Via Col Vento Dyn. 35 Erich Fischer SCR 16:53:58 
 98 12:24:19 GER 439 ToXic X 99 Gerhard Rieger NSSC 16:54:19 
 99 12:24:47 GER 175 Chione YSt 1 Holger Kersting LSC 16:54:47 
 100 12:24:53 SUI 3804 Eternal Line IMS 2-4 Adi Gerlach YCL 16:54:53 
 101 12:25:13 AUT 2009 Z UP Ro 33 Ferdinand Kaiser BSC 16:55:13 
 102 12:26:14 GER 4813 Chilly Banana YSt 1 Klaus Dalmer TSG  16:56:14 
 103 12:26:22 GER 2010 White Cap Ro 33 Reinhold Fiegle KS 16:56:22 
 104 12:26:26 GER 453 Ragazza 101 Klaus Sacher BYCÜ 16:56:26 
 105 12:26:35 P 105 Lotos 45er Volker Rhomberg LSC 16:56:35 
 106 12:26:47 GER 2061 Blacky YSt 2 Heinz Bek SCBo 16:56:47 
 107 12:27:08 E 770 Amöbe YSt 1 Jan Richter 16:57:08 
 108 12:27:11 AUT 7 Marquise 6 m-R Felix Backmeister YCB 16:57:11 
 109 12:27:41 P 203 Ariadne 45er Florian Stoffel YCL 16:57:41 
 110 12:27:56 AUT 66 Vento YSt 1 Hanspeter Simma BSC 16:57:56 
 111 12:28:30 SUI 54 Saint-Gobain YSt 1 Sven Niklaus SGYC 16:58:30 
 112 12:28:35 SUI 569 Sea-Rup X 99 Christoph Barth SVB 16:58:35 
 113 12:28:36 P 71 Argo 45er Jürgen Koch LSC 16:58:36 
 114 12:28:57 GER 4543 La Felicite Unverm. Peter Pfeiffer YCRa 16:58:57 
 115 12:29:04 H 9 Elfe II 8 m-R Karoline Lochbrunner LSC 16:59:04 
 116 12:29:16 G 4050 Simsalina YSt 1 Albert Blandfort KS 16:59:16 
 117 12:29:21 GER 29 Voilá! YSt 1 Peter Veit ESV 16:59:21 
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 118 12:29:25 AUT 40 Schubidu 2 YSt 1 Thomas Rimmele YCRh 16:59:25 
 119 12:29:29 AV G 139 Koala 3 Av. 36 Alexander Körner YCL 16:59:29 
 120 12:29:35 GER 13 Dynamite Woman YSt 1 Bernd Bohnenstingl LSCN 16:59:35 
 121 12:29:45 GER 33 RelaX YSt 1 Robert Gröninger MYCÜ 16:59:45 
 122 12:29:50 AUT 5 Tschenny II Av. 36 Thomas Peter YCH 16:59:50 
 123 12:29:54 SUI 1652 Grampus YSt 1 Michael Segert SGYC 16:59:54 
 124 12:30:01 GER 436 Verflixt X 99 Alf Pfeiffer SKM 17:00:01 
 125 12:30:02 GER 240 Baghira 101 Stefan Kleinmann YLB 17:00:02 
 126 12:30:15 G 155 Fairwind YSt 2 Helmut Heinkel KYC 17:00:15 
 127 12:30:19 G 65 Knautschke YSt 2 Thomas Begher YLB 17:00:19 
 128 12:30:44 GER 35 Blue Moon Dyn. 35 Thomas Ziegler LSC 17:00:44 
 129 12:30:47 G 55 Double Mix 101 Christoph Lenius SCU 17:00:47 
 130 12:31:42 W 1010 Eendracht YSt 1 Patrick Maurer YCRo 17:01:42 
 131 12:31:46 SUI 2000 1/2 & 1/2 Unverm. Urs Burger SVH 17:01:46 
 132 12:31:46 GER 515 New Reflex X 99 Gudrun Maria Wellm DSM 17:01:46 
 133 12:31:53 GER 460 Vincita 101 Thomas Reich SMC 17:01:53 
 134 12:32:14 SUI 38 La Palenquita YSt 1 Rolf Ritter YCA 17:02:14 
 135 12:32:17 SUI 2011 Dragun Ro 33 Rolf Schneider SMC  17:02:17 
 136 12:32:38 SUI 107 Sairee YSt 1 Frank Koydl YCL 17:02:38 
 137 12:33:01 AUT 5 Liza`s Pool YSt 1 Roland David YCH 17:03:01 
 138 12:33:26 GER 4487 Hexe YSt 1 Christoph Gehrig BYCÜ 17:03:26 
 139 12:33:31 GER 516 Leona rossa X 99 Elke Maurer-Martin YCRa 17:03:31 
 140 12:33:35 G 45 pama Trapez Peter Löffelholz TSG  17:03:35 
 141 12:33:45 GER 20 Alte Liebe YSt 1 Peter Rehfuss YCL 17:03:45 
 142 12:33:52 AUT 295 Fuge YSt 2 Hermann Thüringer BSC 17:03:52 
 143 12:34:44 G 39 Brut YSt 1 Godeke Dr.Meyer YCHB 17:04:44 
 144 12:34:59 SUI 582 Blue Monday X 99 Urs Scherrer YCZ 17:04:59 
 145 12:35:41 SUI 78 Tickle me YSt 2 Margrit Studerus SSC 17:05:41 
 146 12:36:19 666 Bremen YSt 1 Heike Schubert RVÜ 17:06:19 
 147 12:36:38 SUI 2290 Topas IMS 2-4 Rolf Neuenschwander YCRo 17:06:38 
 148 12:36:40 G 11 Ran YSt 1 Gerhard Geigle YCSi 17:06:40 
 149 12:36:45 SUI 123 Zanzara 101 Peter Bürgi YCK 17:06:45 
 150 12:37:04 30 AUT 20 Caravelle 30er RV Peter Stemberger YCB 17:07:04 
 151 12:37:12 GER 4880 Kyane Unverm. Peter Piazolo SMCF 17:07:12 
 152 12:37:23 GER 452 Chicamacomico 101 Cornel Furtwängler SKM 17:07:23 
 153 12:37:34 GER 1042 Opal III IMS 2-4 Helmut Grauer YCL 17:07:34 
 154 12:38:12 SUI 7 Taiaut Unverm. Jürg Wettstein SVB 17:08:12 
 155 12:38:35 AUT 113 Elisabeth II 30er RV Kurt Huppenkothen BSC 17:08:35 
 156 12:38:47 GER 11 Allwind IV YSt 1 Klaus Mayer LSC 17:08:47 
 157 12:39:19 Z 227 Dolce Vita 101 Egon Peter SVB 17:09:19 
 158 12:39:35 P 205 Obadjah 45er Hubert Henzler LSC 17:09:35 
 159 12:39:50 30 GER 142 Clair de lune 30er RV Dieter Leimenstoll WYC 17:09:50 
 160 12:41:06 SUI 83 Jeronimo IMS 2-4 Tilmann Bögel SCRY 17:11:06 
 161 12:41:12 GER 2020 Fun Up Ro 33 Lothar Schrode YCL 17:11:12 
 162 12:41:25 30 GER 84 Rhamsin 30er RV Sascha von  YCL 17:11:25 
 163 12:41:43 22 S 198 Sleven YSt 2 Veit Lochner SMC 17:11:43 
 164 12:42:03 SUI 396 Mäx X 99 Hanspeter Keller SVK 17:12:03 
 165 12:42:29 GER 5466 Inspiration YSt 1 Karl Schmidt SMC 17:12:29 
 166 12:42:35 30 G 130 Acrissa II 30er RV Artur Schwörer LSC 17:12:35 
 167 12:43:33 AUT 393 Gemma X X 99 Wolfgang Pschorr BSC 17:13:33 
 168 12:44:00 GER 4113 Maria Victoria II IMS 2-4 Anton Magg YCL 17:14:00 
 169 12:44:41 GER 196 Six Pack YSt 2 Dieter Rinkenburger JSR 17:14:41 
 170 12:44:49 AV G 1215 Andrea Av. 36 Horst Merz MRV 17:14:49 
 171 12:45:08 P 7 May 45er Wolfgang Beck YCB 17:15:08 
 172 12:45:24 GER 172 Randale X 99 Max Straub YCL 17:15:24 
 173 12:45:31 GER 2002 Yellow Cab Ro 33 Ulrich Salz LSC 17:15:31 
 174 12:45:47 G 124 Wildfang Av. 36 Hans Schattmaier LSC 17:15:47 
 175 12:45:47 G 41 Shaitan YSt 1 Helmut Gansohr 17:15:47 
 176 12:45:53 AUT 17 Skorpion YSt 1 Erhard Meier BSC 17:15:53 
 177 12:45:56 GER 4125 Dicke Lady YSt 2 Josef Kordeuter RYC 17:15:56 
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 178 12:45:57 AUT 527 ThomahaX X 99 Peter Fürst YCB 17:15:57 
 179 12:46:13 GER 53 Sitting Bull YSt 1 Walter Schildhauer KS 17:16:13 
 180 12:46:42 G 1 Chrisania YSt 1 Johannes Kürschner WYC 17:16:42 
 181 12:47:52 30 G 71 Hathi 30er RV Joachim Frohwein YCL 17:17:52 
 182 12:48:58 GER 4514 Ria III YSt 2 Michael Reinert BYCÜ 17:18:58 
 183 12:49:08 GER 115 Hope 30er RV Andreas Thorn WYC 17:19:08 
 184 12:49:39 SUI 266 Chetan 101 Kurt Hess ASC 17:19:39 
 185 12:50:08 GER 90 Schlumpf YSt 2 Werner Hoffmann SCU 17:20:08 
 186 12:50:13 GER 2022 Batmobile Ro 33 Ralph Rieker BSC 17:20:13 
 187 12:50:16 GER 390 Spirit of 25 YSt 1 Wolfgang Renz StSC 17:20:16 
 188 12:50:48 GER 62 Heido YSt 1 Franz Buhmann LSC 17:20:48 
 189 12:51:36 GER 2202 Störtebeker YSt 1 Alexander Brombach MRV 17:21:36 
 190 12:51:37 SUI 957 Femme Fatale YSt 1 Roger Spink SVH 17:21:37 
 191 12:51:39 GER 363 Helga B.25... YSt 1 Felix Haug StSC 17:21:39 
 192 12:51:53 AUT 2 Exception YSt 1 Walter Tömördy BSC 17:21:53 
 193 12:52:14 HD 35 Hugo YSt 1 Horst Doll WYC 17:22:14 
 194 12:53:10 GER 3019 Wiking II Av. 36 Ulrich Ehninger YCL 17:23:10 
 195 12:53:41 G 195 Zephir III Lacustre Markus Fürnrohr SCU 17:23:41 
 196 12:53:43 AUT 388 Xiberg X 99 Harald Reiterer YCB 17:23:43 
 197 12:54:04 GER 1195 Fleur Amie YSt 2 Horst Kupprion SCBo 17:24:04 
 198 12:54:50 OR OE 8 Esmeralda Unverm. Wolfgang Boesch BSC 17:24:50 
 199 12:55:38 GER 275 Hoppidisi 101 Guido Ruess DSM 17:25:38 
 200 12:55:39 171 Blu 101 Jens P. Fräntzki BYCÜ 17:25:39 
 201 12:55:40 30 GER 150 Mariposa 30er RV Peter Theile YCRa 17:25:40 
 202 12:55:57 G 909 muffin YSt 2 Heiko Leonhard TSG  17:25:57 
 203 12:56:30 G 33 Plaisir YSt 2 Thomas Baumhauer  17:26:30 
 204 12:56:38 SUI 17 Uferlos YSt 2 Markus Bollhalder SVH 17:26:38 
 205 12:56:54 AV G 202 Avance-Garde Av. 36 Berndt Heger YCI 17:26:54 
 206 12:57:40 GER 293 Letzter Streich YSt 2 Michael Hohner YCRa 17:27:40 
 207 12:57:41 2116 AMA PANI YSt 2 Edgar Hepp YCSi 17:27:41 
 208 12:57:43 G 3235 Rubberduck YSt 2 Rolf Fessler YCL 17:27:43 
 209 12:57:51 AV GER 2 Sarand Av. 36 Siegfried Heger YCI 17:27:51 
 210 12:58:30 G 56 Cri Cri YSt 2 Michael Stadler KYC 17:28:30 
 211 12:59:00 G 3625 Luserle YSt 1 Sammy Ostertag SCBo 17:29:00 
 212 12:59:39 Z 50 Beluga YSt 2 Willi Bürki YCA 17:29:39 
 213 13:00:22 30 G 82 Mon Reve 30er RV Hans-Joachim Landolt YCL 17:30:22 
 214 13:01:53 AUT 100 Ibbea Due. 94 Erich Neururer BSC 17:31:53 
 215 13:02:15 AUT 917 Erotica Due. 94 Martin Schneider YCW 17:32:15 
 216 13:02:17 GER 4520 Gironimo YSt 2 Susanne Müller KS 17:32:17 
 217 13:02:23 8 Sunwind YSt 2 Martin Sturzenegger SVH 17:32:23 
 218 13:02:34 SUI 47 Klima YSt 2 Walter Brunner SSC 17:32:34 
 219 13:02:40 SUI 196 Malibu Stacy YSt 2 Thomas Heuberger SSC 17:32:40 
 220 13:03:02 AV Z 81 Boreas Av. 36 Peter Frey SCR 17:33:02 
 221 13:03:08 AUT 1094 Magic Mushroom YSt 2 Martin Böhler ÖSV 17:33:08 
 222 13:03:16 S 2 Wuzzi IV YSt 2 Hans Rommel YCL 17:33:16 
 223 13:04:40 GER 62 Red- X YSt 2 Christian Kaldenbach WYC 17:34:40 
 224 13:05:22 AUT 48 Stromer 6 m-R Günter Miesl LYC 17:35:22 
 225 13:05:55 G 700 Barrida YSt 2 Hans-Dirk Junker YLB 17:35:55 
 226 13:05:56 G 81 Hydrotoxin YSt 2 Jörg Schlune SCRe 17:35:56 
 227 13:07:30 SUI 797 Anna Livia YSt 1 Hans-Roland Becker CKA 17:37:30 
 228 13:08:33 GER 3789 Tunoe YSt 2 Jan Kellner LSC 17:38:33 
 229 13:08:38 SUI 119 Vingilot YSt 2 Urs Egli KSV 17:38:38 
 230 13:09:47 GER 69 Pico YSt 2 Manfred Jacobi SKM 17:39:47 
 231 13:12:55 SUI 892 Zero Two YSt 2 Stefan Wieser 17:42:55 
 232 13:13:42 GER 2848 Up to Orbit YSt 2 Marc Schweers WVM 17:43:42 
 233 13:15:21 SUI 4512 Föhnix YSt 2 Benno Zünd SVH 17:45:21 
 234 13:15:47 SUI 57 Claratosa YSt 2 Armin Wittich SVB 17:45:47 
 235 13:16:26 GER 76 Circe IMS 2-4 Dieter Sautter SMCF 17:46:26 
 236 13:17:16 C 259 Hexle YSt 2 Elmar Falk SMC 17:47:16 
 237 13:17:19 AUT 16 filius YSt 2 Christian Höss 17:47:19 
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 238 13:18:39 SUI 221 Tipitina X 99 Adrian Schüepp SSC 17:48:39 
 239 13:18:40 Z 14 Giglio YSt 2 Heinz Gutzwiller ASC 17:48:40 
 240 13:18:59 GER 240 Pebel´s Krümel YSt 2 Herbert Stickel SCU 17:48:59 
 241 13:21:22 GER 4484 Salutas YSt 2 Wolfgang Boorberg YVK 17:51:22 
 242 13:24:43 322 Elpida Due. 94 Robert Mayer MBSV 17:54:43 
 243 13:34:41 AV GER 242 Grande Flore Av. 36 Holger Seibert BYCÜ 18:04:41 
 244 13:35:03 G 2167 SHY YSt 2 Jörn Arndt  18:05:03 
 245 13:35:24 GER 550 Und Tschüsss Due. 94 Roger Fackelmayer LSC 18:05:24 
 246 13:35:33 AUT 84 Keuphato Due. 94 Hannes Tiefenbacher BSC 18:05:33 
 247 13:35:44 GER 2 2enjoy YSt 2 Erhard Kronester WAB 18:05:44 
 248 13:35:47 G 1845 Papillon YSt 2 Wilhelm Ruoff YCSi 18:05:47 
 249 13:36:04 G 52 Jeanne d`Arg YSt 2 Dirk Brenner StSG 18:06:04 
 250 13:36:08 G 90 Bumbel Bee YSt 2 Klaus Fritschi ESV  18:06:08 
 251 13:36:14 GER 111 Nr. 11 Dia 2000 Manfred Silcher SG-St 18:06:14 
 252 13:36:28 Z 40 Cessna II YSt 2 Mario Bretscher YCRo 18:06:28 
 253 13:36:41 D 39 Plumbumbus YSt 2 Klaus Schmid WSC 18:06:41 
 254 13:36:43 GER 1133 Documation YSt 2 Christian Schaul KS 18:06:43 
 255 13:36:46 GER 1050 Nike Nova YSt 2 Hannes Höltzel SMYV 18:06:46 
 256 13:36:49 G 1243 Jaspis YSt 1 Horst Nickel CKA 18:06:49 
 257 13:37:00 GER 125 Laetitia Dia 2000 Peter Libal YCL 18:07:00 
 258 13:37:30 GER 7 Danica YSt 2 Peter Dorwig WVS 18:07:30 
 259 13:37:53 09 Laetitia YSt 2 Stefan Loos 18:07:53 
 260 13:38:15 B 002 Little Liberty II YSt 2 Walter Länge BSC 18:08:15 
 261 13:39:12 22 Scholz 7 YSt 1 Hans-Erich Vietor YCSt. 18:09:12 
 262 13:39:19 GER 24 Wirbelwind YSt 2 Martin Sorg LSC 18:09:19 
 263 13:39:21 GER 195 Dulcibella YSt 2 Andreas Grauer KYC 18:09:21 
 264 13:39:26 G 3226 Sequoia YSt 2 Manfred Neun YCKG 18:09:26 
 265 13:39:41 GER 836 Sainte Maxime YSt 2 Reinhard Hahner NSSC 18:09:41 
 266 13:40:03 H G 271 Fix + Foxi H-Boot Wolfgang Fuchs SGW 18:10:03 
 267 13:40:11 Z 154 Gales H-Boot Matthias Mäder SCA 18:10:11 
 268 13:40:15 GER 804 Bequia YSt 2 Klaus Unger SVGA 18:10:15 
 269 13:40:33 H SUI 382 Brinkley H-Boot Thomas Hochuli YCRb 18:10:33 
 270 13:44:29 4014 Augusto Unverm. Heiko Fahrenbruch 18:14:29 
 271 13:44:37 T 12 Gaudeamus YSt 2 Norbert Herter RYC 18:14:37 
 272 13:47:41 G 500 Wotan Unverm. Jürgen Münchow YCLi 18:17:41 
 273 13:48:20 36.160 Mauz YSt 2 Dieter Neffgen SMYV 18:18:20 
 274 13:54:14 GER 52 Kuddeldaddeldu YSt 2 Christina Potzmann LSC 18:24:14 
 275 13:54:35 301 Mugg III YSt 2 Fritjof Baumann YCSH 18:24:35 
 276 13:57:34 913 Promise YSt 2 Felix Kübler 18:27:34 
 277 14:03:17 GER 801 Santorin YSt 2 Claus-Ulrich Lott ASVS 18:33:17 
 278 14:03:28 SUI 8 Sirius YSt 2 Kurt Stäheli WVG 18:33:28 
 279 14:03:45 H G 68 Singapur H-Boot Andreas Krenzel UNI  18:33:45 
 280 14:04:01 L 8 Marstrand YSt 1 Michael Daum DSM 18:34:01 
 281 14:04:42 1 Stephima YSt 2 Philip Guzinski LSC 18:34:42 
 282 14:07:45 G 05 Ayala Unverm. Sigmar Schumacher 18:37:45 
 283 14:12:17 GER 13 Whoopi YSt 2 Ralf Becker YCSH 18:42:17 
 284 14:12:54 Z 51 Bambola H-Boot Friedolin Schelling ASC 18:42:54 
 285 14:15:43 4971 Circe YSt 2 Mathias Lutz WYC 18:45:43 
 286 14:17:05 SUI 171 Ansogavi  YSt 2 Peter Zryd SVH 18:47:05 
 287 14:17:20 44232 Ia Premiere Unverm. Wolfgang Kümmerle DSM 18:47:20 
 288 14:19:41 H GER 1478 Sturmvogel H-Boot Danny Hemkens LSC 18:49:41 
 289 14:20:26 224 _kein YSt 1 Jürgen Homann 18:50:26 
 290 14:23:26 025 Solitude 3 Unverm. Rainer Kapp YCSt. 18:53:26 
 291 14:32:28 G 942 WerenH H-Boot Roland Küsel WYC 19:02:28 
 292 14:32:31 GER 909 Karin YSt 2 Urs Daniel Wenzel CKA 19:02:31 
 293 14:37:29 GER 93 Ariadne Unverm. Peter Eberhardt SCFS 19:07:29 
 294 14:37:33 G 1037 Strandgut H-Boot Friedbert Mathes ASK 19:07:33 
 295 15:06:44 C 85 Vicky Unverm. Andreas Haffner BSG 19:36:44 
 296 15:06:45 GER 105 Nr.55 Dia 2000 Thomas Stiglmayr PSG 19:36:45 
 297 15:11:15 GER 106 Nr. 44 Dia 2000 Rolf Speier SG-St 19:41:15 
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 Nr. Einlauf Segelnummer Schiffname Klasse Skipper Club ges. Zeit 

   G 37 Aquarius 6 m-R Matthias Blessing SVD dsq 
   GER 107 Diamant 3 Dia 2000 Dirk Spaniel StSC dsq 
   D 34 Inge YSt 2 Harald Nops YLM dsq 
   GER 112 Nr. 22 Dia 2000 Antje Diwisch SG-St dsq 
   4 Nr. 4 Unverm. Thomas Schimek PSG dsq 
   GER 328 Ventura Due. 94 Ludwig Gauckler YCL dsq 
   G 1133 Adat Unverm. Martin Diesch WYC dnf 
   SUI 297 Boreas 101 Marcel Morath YCK dnf 
   GER 30 caduro YSt 2 Karl Engelhardt  dnf 
   P Corsar 45er Sebastian Deeg DSM dnf 
   LIE 3 Crawallo X 99 Josef Lins YCB dnf 
   GER 196 Domina Unverm. Angelika Rothmund WYC dnf 
   GER 173 Extreme blue YSt 1 Michael Ganal  dnf 
   G 8 Full-Life YSt 1 Walter Müller YCSi dnf 
   G 1929 Ginni - Goldwing Unverm. Dietmar Oberrauch SGW dnf
   GER 4546 Hiddigeigei III YSt 1 Edzard Reuter KYC dnf 
   G 4014 is cool man YSt 1 Steffen Haas SGW dnf 
   362 L´Escapade YSt 2 Andreas Ammann YCM dnf 
   GER 8 La Vacance YSt 2 Konrad Wachter SMC dnf 
   GER 2021 Make Up Ro 33 Christian Gerth SKM dnf 
   G 57 Marco Polo YSt 2 Ingo Geiselhart  dnf 
   G 2204 Marie-Claudin YSt 1 Jost Knapp YCSi dnf 
   GER 5178 out of control Surprise Ullrich Schlecht SMYV dnf 
   349 Papa Echo YSt 2 Markus Seifert YVK dnf 
   1013 Pegasus YSt 2 Ralph Baumann CKA dnf 
   6 Scholz Nr. 6 YSt 1 Franz Maierhöfer CKA dnf 
   Z 852 Seetroll Unverm. René Millischer YCRb dnf 
   112 Shalimar YSt 1 Manfred Nägelein YCL dnf 
   H G 1308 Shanghai H-Boot Holger Schmid UNI  dnf 
   SUI 474 Tsunami 101 Peter Meinecke YCK dnf 
   GER 3662 Windliese IMS 2-4 Roelof Eichstaedt YCL dnf 
   GER 46 Wuwuz YSt 2 Philipp Hofstetter KYC dnf 
   149 Yanokiritana YSt 2 Jürgen Otto SGSS dnf 
   Z 53 Zwergli Unverm. Peter Minder SVK dnf 
   GER 54 Alegra YSt 1 Christian Ulmer SVS dnf 
   O 56 Aquarius II 75er Klaus Brand BYCÜ dnf 
   31 Carriacou Due. 94 Uli Schmid ASV dnf 
   GER 3009 Get Wet Unverm. Jörg Boger SMC dnf 
   G 77 Ha-det YSt 2 Otto Huber SCBo dnf 
   56 Hej da YSt 2 Manfred Misiak ESV  dnf 
   G 1880 Infant YSt 2 Hans Wopperer YCSi dnf 
   SUI 2134 Jenny YSt 1 Florian Güpfert KSV dnf 
   GER 110 Kormoran YSt 2 Hans Joachim  BWC dnf 
   GER 276 Laurentia 101 Tilmann Krackhardt BYCÜ dnf 
   AUT 9 Marestina IMS 2-4 Hans-Karl Walser BSC dnf 
   GER 40421 Maxi-Milian YSt 2 Leo Brecht YLB dnf 
   115 Miranda YSt 2 Peter Weisert YLB dnf 
   GER 110 Nr.33 Dia 2000 Bernhard Rauber SG-St dnf 
   SUI 29 Pamina 4 YSt 1 Ralph Nater SSC dnf 
   Z 77 Shalini YSt 2 Philipp Müller SGW dnf 
   GER 133 Solaris 30er RV Marc Holy LSC dnf 
   GER 217 Sparnocchio YSt 2 Patrick Riester YCSi dnf 
   G 1818 Torreambolo YSt 2 Karl Michael  DSM dnf 
   SUI 528 x-mas X 99 Lothar Geisser SCR dnf 
   8 GER 13 Zilverwiek 8 m-R Guntram Stoll LSC dnf 
   31 Al Pacri Due. 94 Enrico Müller WSC dns 
   GER 103 Blue Note YSt 1 Cornelius Pollig YCHU dns 
   30 G 107 Diana 30er RV Friedhelm  GfS dns 
   GER 40 Diavolo IMS 2-4 Felix Piazolo SMCF dns 
   H 5 Hera Unverm. M.M. Meyer DSM dns 
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   GER 465 Mathilda 101 Markus Siewert SGD dns 
   GER 5160 Twister Surprise Jochen Ittstein MYCÜ dns 
   GER 113 WIND YSt 1 Konrad Huther SMC dns 
 
 

 
Zieleinlauf "Kleines Blaues Band"  

 Nr. Einlauf Segelnummer Schiffname Klasse  Skipper Club ges. Zeit 
 1 08:56:36 GER 4370 Chaos Sprinta Bernhard Kraus SCBF 13:26:36 
 2 09:53:40 GER 162 ZilpZalp YSt 3 Rudolf Coenen LSC 14:23:40 
 3 09:54:42 Y 6 Maralunga YSt 3 Harry Migas KS 14:24:42 
 4 09:57:12 GER 3175 Pico Sprinta Karl-Eugen Mai YCL 14:27:12 
 5 10:10:03 SUI 213 Silverday II YSt 3 Adolf Glatz SVK 14:40:03 
 6 10:10:26 C 25 Coronado YSt 3 Robert Schönbeck YCRh 14:40:26 
 7 10:11:58 GER 2510 Guillemot YSt 3 John Gilliam SGD 14:41:58 
 8 10:16:54 GER 2696 Eisvogel Sprinta Hans Wagner SGD 14:46:54 
 9 10:18:45 SUI 1 Dulcibella YSt 3 Rene Schnider BWSC 14:48:45 
 10 10:25:15 G 430 Poseidon YSt 3 Erik Hübl YCSi 14:55:15 
 11 10:26:42 GER 2016 Wilhelm Busch YSt 3 Ekkehard Sachweh SGD 14:56:42 
 12 10:49:18 427 Brumm-Bär II YSt 3 Joachim Wehrle YCIR 15:19:18 
 13 11:25:43 X 1 Jule YSt 3 Klaus Bieker SGB 15:55:43 
 14 11:27:55 10 Seehund YSt 3 Nikolaus Hopfenzitz WYC 15:57:55 
 15 11:38:37 SUI 1176 Old Rooster YSt 3 Peter Stäheli ASC 16:08:37 
 16 11:59:04 W 660 Nereide YSt 3 Rainer Wieland YCP 16:29:04 
 17 12:04:59 AUT 938 Fabienne YSt 3 Albert Lässer YCRh 16:34:59 
 18 12:15:29 GER 547 Eos YSt 3 Alois Mehrle YCHB 16:45:29 
 19 12:19:14 G 591 Carina YSt 3 Werner Bogner WYC 16:49:14 
 20 12:20:54 3243 Keen Tied Sprinta Dieter Beckert WVS 16:50:54 
 21 12:31:27 GER 2262 Brimike YSt 3 Michael Lüth DSMC 17:01:27 
 22 12:33:07 46 Desiree YSt 3 Andreas Kunert DHH 17:03:07 
 23 12:35:52 G 222 Salome YSt 3 Hans Kalina YCLi 17:05:52 
 24 12:36:35 SUI 140 Akwaba YSt 3 Hermann Müller SVK 17:06:35 
 25 12:39:18 SUI 1031 Marianne YSt 3 Roland Büchel SCA 17:09:18 
 26 12:39:23 GER 48 Tinto YSt 3 Dirk Munck BYCÜ 17:09:23 
 27 12:39:51 G 1650 Peer Gynt YSt 3 Kurt Balle KS 17:09:51 
 28 12:40:20 SUI 50 Saphir YSt 3 Willy Weber ASC 17:10:20 
 29 12:42:14 GER 7 Tinaj YSt 3 Dieter Seewald KYC 17:12:14 
 30 12:42:50 GER 133 Espresso YSt 3 Max Joas YuT 17:12:50 
 31 12:44:36 F G 635 Nuith Nord. Fo Norbert Herrmann KS 17:14:36 
 32 12:46:01 GER 42 Biber YSt 3 Bernd Wiessner YCL 17:16:01 
 33 12:47:04 G 1 Harpo II YSt 3 Rudolf Post SVM. 17:17:04 
 34 12:48:07 F G 475 Beaux Temps Nord. Fo Andreas Trunz YCM 17:18:07 
 35 12:48:14 F G 220 Bacchus Nord. Fo Erika Beyerle KYC 17:18:14 
 36 12:48:32 G 1520 Atair IV YSt 3 Axel Wieber KYC 17:18:32 
 37 12:48:45 GER 57 Baby Snakes YSt 3 Udo Fackelmayer YCLi 17:18:45 
 38 12:49:13 419 Fetzeschwenker YSt 3 Martin Dusch SGD 17:19:13 
 39 12:49:52 G 23 Daddeldu YSt 3 Swen Hagelstein WSC 17:19:52 
 40 12:50:12 G 89 Jan Brass YSt 3 Wilhelm Heinrich WYC 17:20:12 
 41 12:50:31 68 Happy Crew YSt 3 Jochen Schurrer WYC 17:20:31 
 42 12:50:50 GER 28 Ol Liev YSt 3 Sebastian Foerster WYC 17:20:50 
 43 12:50:51 XL 540 Schnaepsle YSt 3 Peter Thumm YCHB 17:20:51 
 44 12:51:08 G 189 Ikarus YSt 3 Wolfgang Gauckler YCL 17:21:08 
 45 12:51:32 GER 64 maru 2 YSt 3 Michael Langrehr NhSV 17:21:32 
 46 12:51:41 G 5 Charisma YSt 3 Oliver Salzbrunn ESV  17:21:41 
 47 12:51:44 2 Senta YSt 3 Bernd Miller WSC 17:21:44 
 48 12:52:06 GER 2511 Teck YSt 3 Gerhard Weißinger YuT 17:22:06 
 49 12:54:15 F GER 893 Ebba Nord. Fo Birger Laing StSC 17:24:15 
 50 12:54:32 F G 2 Kleine Fee Nord. Fo Wolfgang Eble YCH 17:24:32 
 51 12:54:35 35 Pumuckel YSt 3 Kurt Bräuer StSG 17:24:35 
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 52 12:55:32 441 Picabo YSt 3 Lars Lümkemann  17:25:32 
 53 12:55:32 S 73 Vongole YSt 3 Herwing Schneider CKA 17:25:32 
 54 12:55:40 SUI 482 Makos YSt 3 Hans Kubat YCRb 17:25:40 
 55 12:55:44 SUI 9 Flamingo YSt 3 Josef Ruf BWC 17:25:44 
 56 12:56:18 G 378 Graf Zeppes Nord. Fo Florian Rothfuss  17:26:18 
 57 12:56:24 GER 112 Wetterhexe YSt 3 Claus Aicheler SGSS 17:26:24 
 58 12:56:52 F GER 298 Abraxas Nord. Fo Christoph Foerster SVD 17:26:52 
 59 12:56:53 VA G 90 Gabriella YSt 3 Stephan Wiggenhauser WSC 17:26:53 
 60 12:57:05 3209 Nörd YSt 3 Willi Goebel GSCL 17:27:05 
 61 12:57:39 G 735 Andante Nord. Fo Hagen Stingl KS 17:27:39 
 62 12:59:24 163 Condor YSt 3 Josef Jussel LYC 17:29:24 
 63 13:00:31 11 Quatze YSt 3 Michael Frieling  17:30:31 
 64 13:04:17 GER 5473 Achilles YSt 3 Armin Krächan SCNS 17:34:17 
 65 13:04:20 244 Manati YSt 3 Hans-Peter Schwörer GfS 17:34:20 
 66 13:04:26 7 Volox YSt 3 Ulrich Schwarz ASCSt 17:34:26 
 67 13:04:28 2592 La Paz YSt 3 Matthias Schaefer SGW 17:34:28 
 68 13:05:07 304 Sharjah YSt 3 Günther Herbst YCKG 17:35:07 
 69 13:05:34 G 107 Lady Amei YSt 3 Manfred Wiese DSMC 17:35:34 
 70 13:06:00 J 21 Spezi 2 YSt 3 Martin Ewen SVD 17:36:00 
 71 13:06:02 G 2003 Mercedes YSt 3 Klaus Rudelt CKA 17:36:02 
 72 13:07:29 260 Tick YSt 3 Joachim Fach SMCF 17:37:29 
 73 13:10:39 Z 8 The lucky one YSt 3 Harry Stehrenberger  17:40:39 
 74 13:45:47 VA 171 Deprisa YSt 3 Iso Rechsteiner  18:15:47 
 75 14:15:49 DU 86 Voilebär YSt 3 Jacque Bernet KSV 18:45:49 
 76 14:22:39 G 3026 Mäuschen IV YSt 3  Jürgen Flemming WYC 18:52:39 
 G 771 Liberty YSt 3 Heinz Jaeger SCBo dsq 
 F SUI 40 Solvejg Nord. Fo Hans Singeisen  dsq 
 GER 1402 Catweazle YSt 3 Heinz Lieber RYC dnf 
 2585 echt badisch YSt 3 Christian   dnf 
 98 La Bise YSt 3 Martin Gasser YCA dnf 
 Z 238 Morea YSt 3 Marco Senn SVH dnf 
 G 13 sink positive YSt 3 Birgit Sorg YCL dnf 
 BI 1 Thomapyrin YSt 3 Walter Thomann BSG  dnf 
 SUI 273 Biest YSt 3 Peter Stein DHH dnf 
 RA 46 Christan YSt 3 Stephan Bader YLM dnf 
 KEINE kein YSt 3 Reto Arpagaus YCA dnf 
 GER 629 Riorita YSt 3 Roman Weiss ESV  dnf 
 OE 4 Feuervogel YSt 3 Verena Längle SGW dns 
 F G 705 Hippo Nord. Fo Rainer Willibald YCG dns 
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Ergebnis der Klassen "Blaues Band" 

  Segelnr. Yachtname Skipper Club Einlauf ges. Zeit 

75 qm Nationale Kreuzer 

 1 O 46 Skagerrak Thomas Heinrich YCK 10:21:10 14:51:10 
 2 O 39 Sorbas  Alexander Ballweg BYCÜ 10:22:54 14:52:54 
 3 O 57 Bodan II Peter Horn BYCÜ 10:26:22 14:56:22 
 4 O 4 Passat Richard Volz YCM 10:32:58 15:02:58 
 5 O 13 Falke Rolf Rapp BYCÜ 12:03:20 16:33:20 
 6 O 60 Spazzo Siegbert Allgaier RYC 12:03:50 16:33:50 
 7 O 68 Petrus Ewald Weisschedel KYC  12:10:32 16:40:32 
 8 O 5 Föhn Gaudenz Tröesch YCRo 12:20:29 16:50:29 
  O 56 Aquarius II Klaus Brand BYCÜ  dnf 

45 qm Nationale Kreuzer 

 1 P 106 Argo II Matthias Berz AYC 12:12:27 16:42:27 
 2 P 201 Schuft V Silvio Schobinger WYC 12:22:37 16:52:37 
 3 P 105 Lotos Volker Rhomberg LSC 12:26:35 16:56:35 
 4 P 203 Ariadne Florian Stoffel YCL 12:27:41 16:57:41 
 5 P 71 Argo Jürgen Koch LSC 12:28:36 16:58:36 
 6 P 205 Obadjah Hubert Henzler LSC 12:39:35 17:09:35 
 7 P 7 May Wolfgang Beck YCB 12:45:08 17:15:08 
  P Corsar Sebastian Deeg DSMC  dnf 

8mR-Yachten 

 1 H 3 Edit Wilhelm Wagner SCBo 10:25:33 14:55:33 
 2 H 19 Runag Heinz Ellenrieder YCB 11:31:39 16:01:39 
 3 GER 4016 Iras Robert Nitsche LSC 11:33:05 16:03:05 
 4 H 6 Bayern II Peter Fechner LSC 12:07:48 16:37:48 
 5 Z 9 Froya Peter Groh YCRo 12:22:25 16:52:25 
 6 H 9 Elfe II Karoline Lochbrunner LSC 12:29:04 16:59:04 
  8 GER 13 Zilverwiek Guntram Stoll LSC  dnf 

6mR-Yachten 

 1 AUT 7 Marquise Felix Backmeister YCB 12:27:11 16:57:11 
 2 AUT 48 Stromer Günter Miesl LYC 13:05:22 17:35:22 
  G 37 Aquarius Matthias Blessing SVD  dsq 

30 qm Schärenkreuzer  

 1 30 GER  Fairplay Mike Rösch YCIR  12:11:36 16:41:36 
 2 30 AUT 20 Caravelle Peter Stemberger YCB 12:37:04 17:07:04 
 3 AUT 113 Elisabeth II Kurt Huppenkothen BSC 12:38:35 17:08:35 
 4 30 GER  Clair de lune Dieter Leimenstoll WYC 12:39:50 17:09:50 
 5 30 GER 84 Rhamsin Sascha von Wangenheim YCL 12:41:25 17:11:25 
 6 30 G 130 Acrissa II Artur Schwörer LSC 12:42:35 17:12:35 
 7 30 G 71 Hathi Joachim Frohwein YCL 12:47:52 17:17:52 
 8 GER 115 Hope Andreas Thorn WYC 12:49:08 17:19:08 
 9 30 GER  Mariposa Peter Theile YCRa 12:55:40 17:25:40 
 10 30 G 82 Mon Reve Hans-Joachim Landolt YCL 13:00:22 17:30:22 
  GER 133 Solaris Marc Holy LSC  dnf 
  30 G 107 Diana Friedhelm  GfS  dns 

Aphrodite 101 

 1 GER 349 Tabaluga Matthias Auer YLB 12:20:38 16:50:38 
 2 GER 453 Ragazza Klaus Sacher BYCÜ 12:26:26 16:56:26 
 3 GER 240 Baghira Stefan Kleinmann YLB 12:30:02 17:00:02 
 4 G 55 Double Mix Christoph Lenius SCU 12:30:47 17:00:47 
 5 GER 460 Vincita Thomas Reich SMCÜ 12:31:53 17:01:53 
 6 SUI 123 Zanzara Peter Bürgi YCK 12:36:45 17:06:45 
 7 GER 452 Chicamacomico Cornel Furtwängler SKM 12:37:23 17:07:23 
 8 Z 227 Dolce Vita Egon Peter SVB 12:39:19 17:09:19 
 9 SUI 266 Chetan Kurt Hess ASC 12:49:39 17:19:39 
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  Segelnr. Yachtname Skipper Club Einlauf ges. Zeit 

 10 GER 275 Hoppidisi Guido Ruess DSMC 12:55:38 17:25:38 
 11 171 Blu Jens P. Fräntzki BYCÜ 12:55:39 17:25:39 
  SUI 297 Boreas Marcel Morath YCK  dnf 
  GER 276 Laurentia Tilmann Krackhardt BYCÜ  dnf 
  SUI 474 Tsunami Peter Meinecke YCK  dnf 
  GER 465 Mathilda Markus Siewert SGD  dns 

Avance 36 

 1 AV G 139 Koala 3 Alexander Körner YCL 12:29:29 16:59:29 
 2 AUT 5 Tschenny II Thomas Peter YCH 12:29:50 16:59:50 
 3 AV G 1215 Andrea Horst Merz MRV 12:44:49 17:14:49 
 4 G 124 Wildfang Hans Schattmaier LSC 12:45:47 17:15:47 
 5 GER 3019 Wiking II Ulrich Ehninger YCL 12:53:10 17:23:10 
 6 AV G 202 Avance-Garde Berndt Heger YCI 12:56:54 17:26:54 
 7 AV GER 2 Sarand Siegfried Heger YCI 12:57:51 17:27:51 
 8 AV Z 81 Boreas Peter Frey SCR 13:03:02 17:33:02 
 9 AV GER  Grande Flore Holger Seibert BYCÜ 13:34:41 18:04:41 

Diamant 2000 

 1 GER 111 Nr. 11 Manfred Silcher SG-Ste 13:36:14 18:06:14 
 2 GER 125 Laetitia Peter Libal YCL 13:37:00 18:07:00 
 3 GER 105 Nr.55 Thomas Stiglmayr PSG 15:06:45 19:36:45 
 4 GER 106 Nr. 44 Rolf Speier SG-Ste 15:11:15 19:41:15 
  GER 107 Diamant 3 Dirk Spaniel StSC  dsq 
  GER 112 Nr. 22 Antje Diwisch SG-Ste  dsq 
  GER 110 Nr.33 Bernhard Rauber SG-Ste  dnf 

Duetta 94 

 1 AUT 100 Ibbea Erich Neururer BSC 13:01:53 17:31:53 
 2 AUT 917 Erotica Martin Schneider YCWW 13:02:15 17:32:15 
 3 322 Elpida Robert Mayer MBSVR 13:24:43 17:54:43 
 4 GER 550 Und Tschüsss Roger Fackelmayer LSC 13:35:24 18:05:24 
 5 AUT 84 Keuphato Hannes Tiefenbacher BSC 13:35:33 18:05:33 
  31 Carriacou Uli Schmid ASV  dnf 
  GER 328 Ventura Ludwig Gauckler YCL  dsq 
  31 Al Pacri Enrico Müller WSCL  dns 

Dynamic 35 

 1 SUI 124 Charisma Andreas Künzli YCK 11:38:48 16:08:48 
 2 GER 166 Calalou Rudi Thum YCM 12:00:26 16:30:26 
 3 SUI 119 Scirocco Manfred Heuss YCRo 12:01:44 16:31:44 
 4 SUI 52 Banzai Urs Staubli SGYC 12:06:07 16:36:07 
 5 GER 36 Azzurra Carsten Ortlieb WYC 12:11:15 16:41:15 
 6 GER 45 Fun No 1 Klaus Vonbach WYC 12:20:43 16:50:43 
 7 AUT 97 Scampo Anton Berlinger BSC 12:22:24 16:52:24 
 8 SUI 76 Via Col Vento Erich Fischer SCR 12:23:58 16:53:58 
 9 GER 35 Blue Moon Thomas Ziegler LSC 12:30:44 17:00:44 

Grand Surprise 

 1 AUT 2538 Shubidu 3 Ulrike Lintner BSC 10:24:15 14:54:15 
 2 GER 5062 Mystique Klaus Merwarth StSG 11:26:52 15:56:52 
 3 GER 5186 K3 Heiko Müller SMCÜ 12:05:25 16:35:25 
 4 GER 1 Biyou Lars Willer PYC 12:21:51 16:51:51 
  GER 5178 out of control Ullrich Schlecht SMYVB  dnf 
  GER 5160 Twister Jochen Ittstein MYCÜ  dns 

H-Boote 

 1 H G 271 Fix + Foxi Wolfgang Fuchs SGW 13:40:03 18:10:03 
 2 Z 154 Gales Matthias Mäder SCA 13:40:11 18:10:11 
 3 H SUI 382 Brinkley Thomas Hochuli YCRb 13:40:33 18:10:33 
 4 H G 68 Singapur Andreas Krenzel UNI KN 14:03:45 18:33:45 
 5 Z 51 Bambola Friedolin Schelling ASC 14:12:54 18:42:54 
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  Segelnr. Yachtname Skipper Club Einlauf ges. Zeit 

 6 H GER  Sturmvogel Danny Hemkens LSC 14:19:41 18:49:41 
 7 G 942 WerenH Roland Küsel WYC 14:32:28 19:02:28 
 8 G 1037 Strandgut Friedbert Mathes ASK 14:37:33 19:07:33 
  H G 1308 Shanghai Holger Schmid UNI KN  dnf 

Lacustre 

 1 239 Carib Dominik Kühne YCA 12:19:31 16:49:31 
 2 G 195 Zephir III Markus Fürnrohr SCU 12:53:41 17:23:41 

Libera 

 1 AUT 1 Die BTV Fritz Trippolt YCB 05:59:44 10:29:44 
 2 GER 115 Principessa Joschi Entner WVF. 06:50:48 11:20:48 
 3 GER 93 Italia Markus Ficht LYCCh 06:58:54 11:28:54 
 4 GER 91 pwm Gerhard Müller YCSS 07:00:47 11:30:47 

Rommel 33 

 1 GER 2006 Speed Up Wilhelm Gorbach BSC 12:01:06 16:31:06 
 2 AUT 2000 Blow up Robert Hämmerle BSC 12:03:28 16:33:28 
 3 AUT 2009 Z UP Ferdinand Kaiser BSC 12:25:13 16:55:13 
 4 GER 2010 White Cap Reinhold Fiegle KS 12:26:22 16:56:22 
 5 SUI 2011 Dragun Rolf Schneider SMC  12:32:17 17:02:17 
 6 GER 2020 Fun Up Lothar Schrode YCL 12:41:12 17:11:12 
 7 GER 2002 Yellow Cab Ulrich Salz LSC 12:45:31 17:15:31 
 8 GER 2022 Batmobile Ralph Rieker BSC 12:50:13 17:20:13 
  GER 2021 Make Up Christian Gerth SKM  dnf 

Trapez-Yachten 

 1 CL GER  René Lezard Achim Salcher LYCCh 07:12:09 11:42:09 
 2 GER 141 König Ludwig  Luitpold Prinz von Bayern BYC 09:27:58 13:57:58 
 3 ITA 110 Sasso Christof Wieland CVG 09:30:57 14:00:57 
 4 GER 3 Meckatzer Elena  Michael Immler WSC 10:41:14 15:11:14 
 5 SUI 70 Peppermint Silvio Müller SCR 11:15:36 15:45:36 
 6 GER 2021 "Here comes  Ralph Schatz YCM 12:12:14 16:42:14 
 7 GER 108 Tante Berta Hans-Peter Duwe LSC 12:17:29 16:47:29 
 8 G 45 pama Peter Löffelholz TSG Z. 12:33:35 17:03:35 

X 99 

 1 AUT 361 Pfeil II Uli Diem BSC 12:06:42 16:36:42 
 2 GER 589 Carabella Marc Morath SMCÜ 12:08:55 16:38:55 
 3 AUT 571 Anna Katharina Beato Barnay BSC 12:14:10 16:44:10 
 4 GER 531 Aquaplaning Dieter Christ SCU 12:22:34 16:52:34 
 5 GER 439 ToXic Gerhard Rieger NSSC 12:24:19 16:54:19 
 6 SUI 569 Sea-Rup Christoph Barth SVB 12:28:35 16:58:35 
 7 GER 436 Verflixt Alf Pfeiffer SKM 12:30:01 17:00:01 
 8 GER 515 New Reflex Gudrun Maria Wellm DSMC 12:31:46 17:01:46 
 9 GER 516 Leona rossa Elke Maurer-Martin YCRa 12:33:31 17:03:31 
 10 SUI 582 Blue Monday Urs Scherrer YCZ 12:34:59 17:04:59 
 11 SUI 396 Mäx Hanspeter Keller SVK 12:42:03 17:12:03 
 12 AUT 393 Gemma X Wolfgang Pschorr BSC 12:43:33 17:13:33 
 13 GER 172 Randale Max Straub YCL 12:45:24 17:15:24 
 14 AUT 527 ThomahaX Peter Fürst YCB 12:45:57 17:15:57 
 15 AUT 388 Xiberg Harald Reiterer YCB 12:53:43 17:23:43 
 16 SUI 221 Tipitina Adrian Schüepp SSCRo 13:18:39 17:48:39 
  LIE 3 Crawallo Josef Lins YCB  dnf 
  SUI 528 x-mas Lothar Geisser SCR  dnf 

Unvermessene Yachten 

 1 GER 1270 Vermeer Michael Pieper DSMC 07:20:28 11:50:28 
 2 GER 4204 Sarnade 2 Peter Tess SMCF 09:22:07 13:52:07 
 3 AUT 179 GO ON Dietmar Salzmann YCRhd 09:26:27 13:56:27 
 4 AUT 9 Svenja Fredy Wachter YCRhd 09:29:14 13:59:14 
 5 GER 1275 Capricorno Rolf Hauke CKA 09:31:42 14:01:42 
 6 GER 4728 Maximumm Günter Scheck SCBo 09:35:19 14:05:19 
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  Segelnr. Yachtname Skipper Club Einlauf ges. Zeit 

 7 GER 3856 Diamant Mark. K. Binz LSC 10:11:05 14:41:05 
 8 GER 4845 Magic Lady Wolfgang Palm YCL 10:13:03 14:43:03 
 9 GER 001 Nomos Andy Pfaff SVD 10:15:01 14:45:01 
 10 GER 4575 Scylla Walter Müller WYC 11:40:07 16:10:07 
 11 GER 33 Diamant Antonius Ott YCM 11:52:45 16:22:45 
 12 2 Danlove Karl Dungs LSC 12:05:19 16:35:19 
 13 G 385 Sheltie Jürgen Gössl YVK 12:10:01 16:40:01 
 14 GER 4543 La Felicite Peter Pfeiffer YCRa 12:28:57 16:58:57 
 15 SUI 2000 1/2 & 1/2 Urs Burger SVH 12:31:46 17:01:46 
 16 GER 4880 Kyane Peter Piazolo SMCF 12:37:12 17:07:12 
 17 SUI 7 Taiaut Jürg Wettstein SVB 12:38:12 17:08:12 
 18 OR OE 8 Esmeralda Wolfgang Boesch BSC 12:54:50 17:24:50 
 19 4014 Augusto Heiko Fahrenbruch  13:44:29 18:14:29 
 20 G 500 Wotan Jürgen Münchow YCLi 13:47:41 18:17:41 
 21 G 05 Ayala Sigmar Schumacher  14:07:45 18:37:45 
 22 44232 Ia Premiere Wolfgang Kümmerle DSMC 14:17:20 18:47:20 
 23 025 Solitude 3 Rainer Kapp YCSt. 14:23:26 18:53:26 
 24 GER 93 Ariadne Peter Eberhardt SCFS 14:37:29 19:07:29 
 25 C 85 Vicky Andreas Haffner BSG 15:06:44 19:36:44 
  4 Nr. 4 Thomas Schimek PSG  dsq 
  G 1133 Adat Martin Diesch WYC  dnf 
  GER 196 Domina Angelika Rothmund WYC  dnf 
  GER 3009 Get Wet Jörg Boger SMCÜ  dnf 
  G 1929 Ginni - Goldwing  Dietmar Oberrauch SGW  dnf 
  Z 852 Seetroll René Millischer YCRb  dnf 
  Z 53 Zwergli Peter Minder SVK  dnf 
  H 5 Hera M.M. Meyer DSMC  dns 
 

 Segelnr. Yachtname Skipper Club Einlauf ges.  Fkt. ber. Zeit 

Yardstick 1 

 1 GER 001 No Limit Hermann Windolph SF MOD 09:17:14 13:47:14 88 15:40:02 
 2 SUI 7880 Brava Ernst Rohner SSCRo 09:33:16 14:03:16 87 16:09:16 
 3 SUI 10 all´ arrabbiata Max Juchli YCA 09:29:26 13:59:26 84 16:39:20 
 4 GER 888 Highlight Christian Kühlwein SGW 10:12:16 14:42:16 88 16:42:35 
 5 GER 4280 Bjenna Wolfgang Leuthe SCBo 10:34:29 15:04:29 88 17:07:49 
 6 GER 4002 Runaway Karl Scholl KS 10:35:58 15:05:58 87 17:21:20 
 7 AUT 127 Koxinga Peter Ludwig YCRhd 10:38:17 15:08:17 87 17:24:00 
 8 AUT 122 Boreas Helmut Lenz YCRhd 11:21:26 15:51:26 91 17:25:32 
 9 GER 60 Hadomoth Josef Martin YCRa 10:47:24 15:17:24 87 17:34:29 
 10 GER 4945 Robin Karl Michael Simon SCBo 11:19:44 15:49:44 89 17:47:07 
 11 GER 175 Chione Holger Kersting LSC 12:24:47 16:54:47 95 17:48:12 
 12 GER 33 RelaX Robert Gröninger MYCÜ 12:29:45 16:59:45 95 17:53:25 
 13 AUT 119 Fun Star Walter Kathan MBSVRh 12:11:02 16:41:02 93 17:56:23 
 14 G 4050 Simsalina Albert Blandfort KS 12:29:16 16:59:16 94 18:04:20 
 15 SUI 4110 Fram Christoph Gautschi YCB 10:51:47 15:21:47 85 18:04:27 
 16 AUT 40 Schubidu 2 Thomas Rimmele YCRhd 12:29:25 16:59:25 94 18:04:29 
 17 G9 36 Ran Werner Breyer LSC 12:18:53 16:48:53 93 18:04:49 
 18 SUI 256 Sianda Patrick Herzig SSCRo 12:20:57 16:50:57 93 18:07:03 
 19 SUI 38 La Palenquita Rolf Ritter YCA 12:32:14 17:02:14 94 18:07:29 
 20 GER 4487 Hexe Christoph Gehrig BYCÜ 12:33:26 17:03:26 94 18:08:46 
 21 GER 210 North Star Joachim Grauer YCL 12:22:53 16:52:53 93 18:09:07 
 22 G 39 Brut Godeke Dr.Meyer YCHB 12:34:44 17:04:44 94 18:10:09 
 23 G 11 Ran Gerhard Geigle YCSi 12:36:40 17:06:40 94 18:12:12 
 24 AUT 66 Vento Hanspeter Simma BSC 12:27:56 16:57:56 93 18:14:33 
 25 GER 20 Alte Liebe Peter Rehfuss YCL 12:33:45 17:03:45 93 18:20:48 
 26 G 1 Chrisania Johannes Kürschner WYC 12:46:42 17:16:42 94 18:22:52 
 27 GER 4813 Chilly Banana Klaus Dalmer TSG Z. 12:26:14 16:56:14 92 18:24:36 
 28 E 770 Amöbe Jan Richter  12:27:08 16:57:08 92 18:25:35 
 29 GER 11 Allwind IV Klaus Mayer LSC 12:38:47 17:08:47 93 18:26:13 
 30 GER 62 Heido Franz Buhmann LSC 12:50:48 17:20:48 94 18:27:14 
 31 AUT 2 Exception Walter Tömördy BSC 12:51:53 17:21:53 94 18:28:23 
 32 GER 7 Traumfänger Thomas Jäger YCIR  12:18:44 16:48:44 91 18:28:30 
 33 HD 35 Hugo Horst Doll WYC 12:52:14 17:22:14 94 18:28:46 
 34 W 1010 Eendracht Patrick Maurer YCRo 12:31:42 17:01:42 92 18:30:33 
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 35 SUI 107 Sairee Frank Koydl YCL 12:32:38 17:02:38 92 18:31:33 
 36 SUI 100 Aranda Patrick Reinli CCS 12:23:11 16:53:11 91 18:33:23 
 37 666 Bremen Heike Schubert RVÜ 12:36:19 17:06:19 92 18:35:34 
 38 G 3625 Luserle Sammy Ostertag SCBo 12:59:00 17:29:00 94 18:35:57 
 39 GER 390 Spirit of 25 Wolfgang Renz StSC 12:50:16 17:20:16 93 18:38:34 
 40 GER 2202 Störtebeker Alexander Brombach MRV 12:51:36 17:21:36 93 18:40:00 
 41 GER 363 Helga B.25... Felix Haug StSC 12:51:39 17:21:39 93 18:40:03 
 42 GER 29 Voilá! Peter Veit ESV 12:29:21 16:59:21 91 18:40:10 
 43 GER 13 Dynamite WomanBernd Bohnenstingl LSCN 12:29:35 16:59:35 91 18:40:25 
 44 SUI 797 Anna Livia Hans-Roland Becker CKA 13:07:30 17:37:30 94 18:45:00 
 45 G 41 Shaitan Helmut Gansohr  12:45:47 17:15:47 92 18:45:51 
 46 GER 53 Sitting Bull Walter Schildhauer KS 12:46:13 17:16:13 92 18:46:19 
 47 SUI 957 Femme Fatale Roger Spink SVH 12:51:37 17:21:37 92 18:52:12 
 48 AUT 17 Skorpion Erhard Meier BSC 12:45:53 17:15:53 91 18:58:20 
 49 G 1243 Jaspis  Horst Nickel CKA 13:36:49 18:06:49 95 19:04:01 
 50 GER 5571 Delfin Ulrich Schatz YCM 12:19:54 16:49:54 88 19:07:37 
 51 GER 049 Take off Michael Off YCM 12:11:20 16:41:20 87 19:10:57 
 52 SUI 54 Saint-Gobain Sven Niklaus SGYC 12:28:30 16:58:30 88 19:17:23 
 53 AUT 117 Coco de Mer Karl Troll BSC 11:55:25 16:25:25 85 19:19:19 
 54 AUT 5 Liza`s Pool Roland David YCH 12:33:01 17:03:01 88 19:22:31 
 55 SUI 52 Lai da Tuma Rolf Niederer YCA 12:12:40 16:42:40 86 19:25:53 
 56 22 Scholz 7 Hans-Erich Vietor YCSt. 13:39:12 18:09:12 93 19:31:11 
 57 SUI 1652 Grampus Michael Segert SGYC 12:29:54 16:59:54 87 19:32:18 
 58 L 8 Marstrand Michael Daum DSMC 14:04:01 18:34:01 95 19:32:39 
 59 5116 Tramontana Werner Eberle YCB 12:12:02 16:42:02 84 19:52:54 
 60 GER 5466 Inspiration Karl Schmidt SMCÜ 12:42:29 17:12:29 85 20:14:41 
 61 224 kein Jürgen Homann  14:20:26 18:50:26 93 20:15:31 
 62 VIII 3 HOC Neustadt Karlheinz Kaiser YCL 12:20:32 16:50:32 82 20:32:21 
  G 8 Full-Life Walter Müller YCSi   94 dnf 
  G 4014 is cool man Steffen Haas SGW   89 dnf 
  GER 4546 Hiddigeigei III Edzard Reuter KYC   87 dnf 
  6 Scholz Nr. 6 Franz Maierhöfer CKA   93 dnf 
  GER 173 Extreme blue Michael Ganal    87 dnf 
  G 2204 Marie-Claudin Jost Knapp YCSi   95 dnf 
  112 Shalimar Manfred Nägelein YCL   86 dnf 
  GER 54 Alegra Christian Ulmer SVS   92 dnf 
  SUI 2134 Jenny Florian Güpfert KSV   95 dnf 
  SUI 29 Pamina 4 Ralph Nater SSCRo   85 dnf 
  GER 103 Blue Note Cornelius Pollig YCHU   92 dns 
  GER 113 WIND Konrad Huther SMCÜ   95 dns 

Yardstick 2 

 1 Z 36 Harp Heinz Seiler SSCRo 12:09:16 16:39:16 104 16:00:50 
 2 G 51 Dolce Far Niente Hans Ley DSMC 12:21:46 16:51:46 99 17:01:59 
 3 AUT 295 Fuge Hermann Thüringer BSC 12:33:52 17:03:52 100 17:03:52 
 4 GER 240 Pebel´s Krümel Herbert Stickel SCU 13:18:59 17:48:59 104 17:07:52 
 5 GER 4484 Salutas Wolfgang Boorberg YVK 13:21:22 17:51:22 104 17:10:10 
 6 22 S 198 Sleven Veit Lochner SMCÜ 12:41:43 17:11:43 100 17:11:43 
 7 S 2 Wuzzi IV Hans Rommel YCL 13:03:16 17:33:16 102 17:12:37 
 8 GER 2 2enjoy Erhard Kronester WAB 13:35:44 18:05:44 105 17:14:02 
 9 GER 7 Danica Peter Dorwig WVS 13:37:30 18:07:30 105 17:15:43 
 10 G 33 Plaisir Thomas Baumhauer  12:56:30 17:26:30 101 17:16:08 
 11 GER 2061 Blacky Heinz Bek SCBo 12:26:47 16:56:47 98 17:17:32 
 12 GER 69 Pico Manfred Jacobi SKM 13:09:47 17:39:47 102 17:19:00 
 13 Z 50 Beluga Willi Bürki YCA 12:59:39 17:29:39 101 17:19:15 
 14 G 155 Fairwind Helmut Heinkel KYC 12:30:15 17:00:15 98 17:21:04 
 15 G 65 Knautschke Thomas Begher YLB 12:30:19 17:00:19 98 17:21:08 
 16 L 55 Gretel Udo Victora YCB 12:11:09 16:41:09 96 17:22:52 
 17 G 1845 Papillon Wilhelm Ruoff YCSi 13:35:47 18:05:47 104 17:24:01 
 18 GER 1195 Fleur Amie Horst Kupprion SCBo 12:54:04 17:24:04 100 17:24:04 
 19 G 90 Bumbel Bee Klaus Fritschi ESV Ra 13:36:08 18:06:08 104 17:24:22 
 20 09 Laetitia Stefan Loos  13:37:53 18:07:53 104 17:26:02 
 21 B 002 Little Liberty II Walter Länge BSC 13:38:15 18:08:15 104 17:26:24 
 22 Z 14 Giglio Heinz Gutzwiller ASC 13:18:40 17:48:40 102 17:27:43 
 23 GER 836 Sainte Maxime Reinhard Hahner NSSC 13:39:41 18:09:41 104 17:27:46 
 24 GER 2969 Hester Hans-Olaf Henkel DSMC 12:17:56 16:47:56 96 17:29:56 
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 25 GER 52 Kuddeldaddeldu Christina Potzmann LSC 13:54:14 18:24:14 105 17:31:39 
 26 GER 4520 Gironimo Susanne Müller KS 13:02:17 17:32:17 100 17:32:17 
 27 8 Sunwind Martin Sturzenegger SVH 13:02:23 17:32:23 100 17:32:23 
 28 AUT 1094 Magic Mushroom Martin Böhler ÖSV 13:03:08 17:33:08 100 17:33:08 
 29 G 52 Jeanne d`Arg Dirk Brenner StSG 13:36:04 18:06:04 103 17:34:26 
 30 913 Promise Felix Kübler  13:57:34 18:27:34 105 17:34:50 
 31 D 39 Plumbumbus Klaus Schmid WSC 13:36:41 18:06:41 103 17:35:02 
 32 SUI 57 Claratosa Armin Wittich SVB 13:15:47 17:45:47 101 17:35:14 
 33 AUT 16 filius Christian Höss  13:17:19 17:47:19 101 17:36:45 
 34 GER 24 Wirbelwind Martin Sorg LSC 13:39:19 18:09:19 103 17:37:35 
 35 G 3235 Rubberduck Rolf Fessler YCL 12:57:43 17:27:43 99 17:38:18 
 36 GER 4514 Ria III Michael Reinert BYCÜ 12:48:58 17:18:58 98 17:40:10 
 37 4971 Circe Mathias Lutz WYC 14:15:43 18:45:43 106 17:42:00 
 38 SUI 47 Klima Walter Brunner SSCRo 13:02:34 17:32:34 99 17:43:12 
 39 SUI 196 Malibu Stacy Thomas Heuberger SSCRo 13:02:40 17:32:40 99 17:43:18 
 40 GER 62 Red- X Christian  WYC 13:04:40 17:34:40 99 17:45:19 
 41 GER 1050 Nike Nova Hannes Höltzel SMYVB 13:36:46 18:06:46 102 17:45:27 
 42 GER 4125 Dicke Lady Josef Kordeuter RYC 12:45:56 17:15:56 97 17:47:58 
 43 SUI 17 Uferlos Markus Bollhalder SVH 12:56:38 17:26:38 98 17:48:00 
 44 SUI 78 Tickle me Margrit Studerus SSCRo 12:35:41 17:05:41 96 17:48:25 
 45 GER 804 Bequia Klaus Unger SVGA. 13:40:15 18:10:15 102 17:48:52 
 46 GER 3789 Tunoe Jan Kellner LSC 13:08:33 17:38:33 99 17:49:15 
 47 G 56 Cri Cri Michael Stadler KYC 12:58:30 17:28:30 98 17:49:54 
 48 1 Stephima Philip Guzinski LSC 14:04:42 18:34:42 104 17:51:50 
 49 GER 2848 Up to Orbit Marc Schweers WVM 13:13:42 17:43:42 99 17:54:27 
 50 G 81 Hydrotoxin Jörg Schlune SCRe 13:05:56 17:35:56 98 17:57:29 
 51 GER 196 Six Pack Dieter Rinkenburger JSR 12:44:41 17:14:41 96 17:57:48 
 52 C 259 Hexle Elmar Falk SMCÜ 13:17:16 17:47:16 99 17:58:03 
 53 G 909 muffin Heiko Leonhard TSG Z. 12:55:57 17:25:57 97 17:58:18 
 54 2116 AMA PANI Edgar Hepp YCSi 12:57:41 17:27:41 97 18:00:05 
 55 SUI 119 Vingilot Urs Egli KSV 13:08:38 17:38:38 98 18:00:14 
 56 GER 801 Santorin Claus-Ulrich Lott ASVS 14:03:17 18:33:17 103 18:00:51 
 57 SUI 8 Sirius Kurt Stäheli WVG 14:03:28 18:33:28 103 18:01:02 
 58 GER 90 Schlumpf Werner Hoffmann SCU 12:50:08 17:20:08 96 18:03:28 
 59 G 700 Barrida Hans-Dirk Junker YLB 13:05:55 17:35:55 97 18:08:34 
 60 GER 293 Letzter Streich Michael Hohner YCRa 12:57:40 17:27:40 96 18:11:19 
 61 301 Mugg III Fritjof Baumann YCSH 13:54:35 18:24:35 101 18:13:39 
 62 SUI 171 Ansogavi Peter Zryd SVH 14:17:05 18:47:05 103 18:14:15 
 63 SUI 892 Zero Two Stefan Wieser  13:12:55 17:42:55 97 18:15:47 
 64 Z 40 Cessna II Mario Bretscher YCRo 13:36:28 18:06:28 99 18:17:26 
 65 GER 1133 Documation Christian Schaul KS 13:36:43 18:06:43 99 18:17:42 
 66 SUI 4512 Föhnix Benno Zünd SVH 13:15:21 17:45:21 97 18:18:18 
 67 36.160 Mauz Dieter Neffgen SMYVB 13:48:20 18:18:20 100 18:18:20 
 68 GER 909 Karin Urs Daniel Wenzel CKA 14:32:31 19:02:31 104 18:18:34 
 69 GER 13 Whoopi Ralf Becker YCSH 14:12:17 18:42:17 102 18:20:17 
 70 GER 195 Dulcibella Andreas Grauer KYC 13:39:21 18:09:21 99 18:20:21 
 71 G 2167 SHY Jörn Arndt  13:35:03 18:05:03 98 18:27:12 
 72 T 12 Gaudeamus Norbert Herter RYC 13:44:37 18:14:37 98 18:36:57 
 73 G 3226 Sequoia Manfred Neun YCKG 13:39:26 18:09:26 96 18:54:50 
  D 34 Inge Harald Nops YLM   103 dsq 
  149 Yanokiritana Jürgen Otto SGSS   104 dnf 
  GER 30 caduro Karl Engelhardt    100 dnf 
  GER 46 Wuwuz Philipp Hofstetter KYC   97 dnf 
  G 57 Marco Polo Ingo Geiselhart    98 dnf 
  GER 8 La Vacance Konrad Wachter SMCÜ   104 dnf 
  349 Papa Echo Markus Seifert YVK   103 dnf 
  362 L´Escapade Andreas Ammann YCM   98 dnf 
  1013 Pegasus Ralph Baumann CKA   104 dnf 
  GER 40421 Maxi-Milian Leo Brecht YLB   96 dnf 
  G 1818 Torreambolo Karl Michael Schädel DSMC   96 dnf 
  GER 110 Kormoran Hans Joachim  BWCRo   100 dnf 
  115 Miranda Peter Weisert YLB   98 dnf 
  GER 217 Sparnocchio Patrick Riester YCSi   96 dnf 
  G 77 Ha-det Otto Huber SCBo   99 dnf 
  G 1880 Infant Hans Wopperer YCSi   97 dnf 
  56 Hej da Manfred Misiak ESV KN   104 dnf 
  Z 77 Shalini Philipp Müller SGW   102 dnf 
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IMS 
 
Low-Point-System  
 
WERTUNGSGRUPPE: IMS/ORC 1 
WERTUNGSART: IMS  START: 11.06.2004, 19:30:00 
Berechnung:  time-on-distance, performance-curve 
Nullboot:  real ges 
Kursart:  Circular Random , Länge: 54.0 sm, Wind < 6 
POS  SGLNR.  YACHTNAME  EIGNER/STEUERMANN  BOOTSTYP  CLUB  GesZeit BerZeit Pkt. 

1  GER 5078  MECKI-MESSER  KLAUS MECKELBURG  IMX-38SD  SCBo  13:59:12 13:59:12 1.00 
2  AUT 41  RAINBOWS END  F.+P VETTER  IMX-38SD  YCH  14:01:30 14:01:30 2.00 
3  GER 4424  TINTENFASS  R. VAN MERKESTEYN  IMX-38SD  YCL  14:40:25 14:40:25 3.00 
4  AUT 118  LA WALLY  HORST ZIMMERMANN  J/V 36  YCH  14:41:53 14:45:13 4.00 
5  AUT 27  CATCH UP  GEBHARD RIEDMANN  IMX-38SD  LYC  14:45:17 14:45:17 5.00 
6  GER 4959  RUTHLI  DR. G. OVERRATH  IMX-38SD  SMCF  16:27:02 16:27:02 6.00 
 
WERTUNGSGRUPPE: IMS/ORC 2-4 
WERTUNGSART: IMS  START: 11.06.2004, 19:30:00 
Berechnung:  time-on-distance, performance-curve 
Nullboot:  real ges 
Kursart:  Circular Random , Länge: 54.0 sm, Wind < 6 
POS  SGLNR.  YACHTNAME  EIGNER/STEUERMANN  BOOTSTYP  CLUB  GesZeit BerZeit Pkt. 

1  GER 3358  CAURINA  W. SCHIBALSKY  ILC 30  SKM  14:46:47 14:16:11 1.00 
2  SUI 83  JERONIMO  TILMANN BOEGEL  BB 10  SCRY  17:11:06 15:23:17 2.00 
3  GER 6  SKULD  H-J KOCH/CHR. KOCH  BB 10  YCL  16:48:34 15:34:35 3.00 
4  SUI 2290  TOPAS  R. NEUENSCHWANDER  FAURBY 36  YCRo  17:06:38 15:37:32 4.00 
5  GER 4113  MARIA VICTORIA  M.V. MAGG/A. ESTERER  BB 10  YCL  17:14:00 15:39:25 5.00 
6  SUI 3671  WWW.GRAF-Y.  GRAF YACHTING  FIRST 36.7  SVK  16:37:26 15:46:08 6.00 
7  GER 1042  OPAL III  HELMUT GRAUER  NISSEN 10M YCL  17:07:34 15:59:53 7.00 
8  GER 5374  BLANC BLEU  CLEAN U. CARE/EHRL.  FIRST 36.7  YCL  16:53:17 16:00:11 8.00 
9  SUI 3804  ETERNAL LINE  R+J BERGER/DR.A.GER.  BAVARIA 38 YCRo  16:54:53 16:02:46 9.00 
10  GER 76  Circe  SMCF/D. SAUTTER  Inferno 29  SMCF  17:46:26 16:09:30 10.00 
14  GER 3662  WINDLIESE  ROELOF EICHSTAEDT  TABASKO-S YCL   DNC  14.00 
14  AUT 9  MARESTINA  HANS-KARL WALSER  X-382SD  BSC   DNC  14.00 
14  GER 40  DIAVOLO  DR. PETER PIAZOLO  INFERNO 31SMCF   DNS  14.00 
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Ergebnis der Klassen "Kleines Blaues Band“ 

 Segelnr Yachtname Skipper Club Einlauf ges. Zeit 

Nordische Folkeboote 

 1 F G 635 Nuith Norbert Herrmann KS 12:44:36 17:14:36 
 2 F G 475 Beaux Temps Andreas Trunz YCM 12:48:07 17:18:07 
 3 F G 220 Bacchus Erika Beyerle KYC 12:48:14 17:18:14 
 4 F GER  Ebba Birger Laing StSC 12:54:15 17:24:15 
 5 F G 2 Kleine Fee Wolfgang Eble YCH 12:54:32 17:24:32 
 6 G 378 Graf Zeppes Florian Rothfuss  12:56:18 17:26:18 
 7 F GER  Abraxas Christoph Foerster SVD 12:56:52 17:26:52 
 8 G 735 Andante Hagen Stingl KS 12:57:39 17:27:39 
  F G 705 Hippo Rainer Willibald YCG  dns 
  F SUI 40 Solvejg Hans Singeisen   dsq 
 

Sprinta Sport 

 1 GER 4370 Chaos Bernhard Kraus SCBF 08:56:36 13:26:36 
 2 GER 3175 Pico Karl-Eugen Mai YCL 09:57:12 14:27:12 
 3 GER 2696 Eisvogel Hans Wagner SGD 10:16:54 14:46:54 
 4 3243 Keen Tied Dieter Beckert WVS 12:20:54 16:50:54 
 

 Segelnr. Yachtname Skipper Club Einlauf ges.  Fkt. ber. Zeit 

Yardstick 3 

 1 C 25 Coronado Robert Schönbeck YCRhd 10:10:26 14:40:26 113 12:59:09 
 2 GER 162 ZilpZalp Rudolf Coenen LSC 09:53:40 14:23:40 109 13:12:21 
 3 GER 2510 Guillemot John Gilliam SGD 10:11:58 14:41:58 111 13:14:34 
 4 SUI 213 Silverday II Adolf Glatz SVK 10:10:03 14:40:03 110 13:20:03 
 5 Y 6 Maralunga Harry Migas KS 09:54:42 14:24:42 106 13:35:45 
 6 SUI 1 Dulcibella Rene Schnider BWSC 10:18:45 14:48:45 107 13:50:36 
 7 GER 2016 Wilhelm Busch Ekkehard Sachweh SGD 10:26:42 14:56:42 107 13:58:02 
 8 G 430 Poseidon Erik Hübl YCSi 10:25:15 14:55:15 106 14:04:35 
 9 427 Brumm-Bär II Joachim Wehrle YCIR  10:49:18 15:19:18 108 14:11:12 
 10 10 Seehund Nikolaus Hopfenzitz WYC 11:27:55 15:57:55 112 14:15:17 
 11 G 3026 Mäuschen IV  Jürgen Flemming WYC 14:22:39 18:52:39 130 14:31:16 
 12 S 73 Vongole Herwing Schneider CKA 12:55:32 17:25:32 120 14:31:17 
 13 X 1 Jule Klaus Bieker SGB 11:25:43 15:55:43 109 14:36:48 
 14 2 Senta Bernd Miller WSC 12:51:44 17:21:44 118 14:42:49 
 15 AUT 938 Fabienne Albert Lässer YCRhd 12:04:59 16:34:59 111 14:56:23 
 16 W 660 Nereide Rainer Wieland YCP 11:59:04 16:29:04 110 14:59:09 
 17 GER 2262 Brimike Michael Lüth DSMC 12:31:27 17:01:27 113 15:03:56 
 18 68 Happy Crew Jochen Schurrer WYC 12:50:31 17:20:31 115 15:04:48 
 19 35 Pumuckel Kurt Bräuer StSGTü  12:54:35 17:24:35 115 15:08:20 
 20 GER 42 Biber Bernd Wiessner YCL 12:46:01 17:16:01 114 15:08:47 
 21 G 1650 Peer Gynt Kurt Balle KS 12:39:51 17:09:51 113 15:11:22 
 22 G 189 Ikarus Wolfgang Gauckler YCL 12:51:08 17:21:08 114 15:13:16 
 23 SUI 1176 Old Rooster Peter Stäheli ASC 11:38:37 16:08:37 106 15:13:47 
 24 VA G 90 Gabriella Stephan  WSC 12:56:53 17:26:53 114 15:18:19 
 25 419 Fetzeschwenker Martin Dusch SGD 12:49:13 17:19:13 113 15:19:40 
 26 163 Condor Josef Jussel LYC 12:59:24 17:29:24 114 15:20:32 
 27 GER 133 Espresso Max Joas YuT 12:42:50 17:12:50 112 15:22:10 
 28 2592 La Paz Matthias Schaefer SGW 13:04:28 17:34:28 114 15:24:58 
 29 G 107 Lady Amei Manfred Wiese DSMC 13:05:34 17:35:34 114 15:25:56 
 30 GER 28 Ol Liev Sebastian Foerster WYC 12:50:50 17:20:50 112 15:29:19 
 31 GER 64 maru 2 Michael Langrehr NhSV 12:51:32 17:21:32 112 15:29:56 
 32 GER 547 Eos Alois Mehrle YCHB 12:15:29 16:45:29 108 15:31:00 
 33 GER 57 Baby Snakes Udo Fackelmayer YCLi 12:48:45 17:18:45 111 15:35:49 
 34 SUI 50 Saphir Willy Weber ASC 12:40:20 17:10:20 110 15:36:40 
 35 11 Quatze Michael Frieling  13:00:31 17:30:31 112 15:37:58 
 36 Z 8 The lucky one Harry Stehrenberger  13:10:39 17:40:39 113 15:38:38 
 37 441 Picabo Lars Lümkemann  12:55:32 17:25:32 111 15:41:55 
 38 304 Sharjah Günther Herbst YCKG 13:05:07 17:35:07 112 15:42:04 
 39 G 1 Harpo II Rudolf Post SVM.  12:47:04 17:17:04 110 15:42:47 
 40 3209 Nörd Willi Goebel GSCL 12:57:05 17:27:05 111 15:43:19 
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 41 SUI 1031 Marianne Roland Büchel SCA 12:39:18 17:09:18 109 15:44:19 
 42 GER 48 Tinto Dirk Munck BYCÜ 12:39:23 17:09:23 109 15:44:23 
 43 GER 7 Tinaj Dieter Seewald KYC 12:42:14 17:12:14 109 15:47:00 
 44 G 222 Salome Hans Kalina YCLi 12:35:52 17:05:52 108 15:49:53 
 45 SUI 9 Flamingo Josef Ruf BWCRo 12:55:44 17:25:44 110 15:50:40 
 46 GER 112 Wetterhexe Claus Aicheler SGSS 12:56:24 17:26:24 110 15:51:16 
 47 G 591 Carina Werner Bogner WYC 12:19:14 16:49:14 106 15:52:06 
 48 GER 5473 Achilles Armin Krächan SCNS 13:04:17 17:34:17 110 15:58:26 
 49 244 Manati Hans-Peter  GfS 13:04:20 17:34:20 110 15:58:29 
 50 SUI 140 Akwaba Hermann Müller SVK 12:36:35 17:06:35 107 15:59:25 
 51 J 21 Spezi 2 Martin Ewen SVD 13:06:00 17:36:00 110 16:00:00 
 52 VA 171 Deprisa Iso Rechsteiner  13:45:47 18:15:47 114 16:01:13 
 53 260 Tick Joachim Fach SMCF 13:07:29 17:37:29 110 16:01:21 
 54 G 1520 Atair IV Axel Wieber KYC 12:48:32 17:18:32 108 16:01:36 
 55 G 89 Jan Brass Wilhelm Heinrich WYC 12:50:12 17:20:12 108 16:03:09 
 56 XL 540 Schnaepsle Peter Thumm YCHB 12:50:51 17:20:51 108 16:03:45 
 57 G 5 Charisma Oliver Salzbrunn ESV RV 12:51:41 17:21:41 108 16:04:31 
 58 46 Desiree Andreas Kunert DHH 12:33:07 17:03:07 106 16:05:12 
 59 SUI 482 Makos Hans Kubat YCRb 12:55:40 17:25:40 108 16:08:13 
 60 G 23 Daddeldu Swen Hagelstein WSC 12:49:52 17:19:52 107 16:11:50 
 61 GER 2511 Teck Gerhard Weißinger YuT 12:52:06 17:22:06 106 16:23:07 
 62 7 Volox Ulrich Schwarz ASCSt 13:04:26 17:34:26 106 16:34:45 
 63 G 2003 Mercedes Klaus Rudelt CKA 13:06:02 17:36:02 106 16:36:15 
 64 DU 86 Voilebär Jacque Bernet KSV 14:15:49 18:45:49 112 16:45:12 
  G 771 Liberty Heinz Jaeger SCBo   115 dsq 
  GER 1402 Catweazle Heinz Lieber RYC   110 dnf 
  98 La Bise Martin Gasser YCA   114 dnf 
  BI 1 Thomapyrin Walter Thomann BSG BI   115 dnf 
  Z 238 Morea Marco Senn SVH   107 dnf 
  2585 echt badisch Christian Schepperle    114 dnf 
  G 13 sink positive Birgit Sorg YCL   107 dnf 
  SUI 273 Biest Peter Stein DHH   106 dnf 
  RA 46 Christan Stephan Bader YLM   111 dnf 
  KEINE kein Reto Arpagaus YCA   112 dnf 
  GER 629 Riorita Roman Weiss ESV RV   113 dnf 
  OE 4 Feuervogel Verena Längle SGW   114 dns 
 


